motion passed with all ayes. 3/0 

9. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt 
road work on Lakey Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed Ninety-One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars and Eighty Cents ($91,730.80) as set forth in 
Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to 
execute any and all necessary documents; and providing an effective date (Public Works 
Director)  

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on Lakey Road for 
compensation in an amount not to exceed Ninety-One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Dollars 
and Eighty Cents ($91,730.80) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and 
providing an effective date – Howard, seconded by Magill; motion passed with all ayes. 3/0 

10. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of

[...]

11. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City of 
Seagoville, Texas authorizing Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt 
road work on West Malloy Bridge Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed 
One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Twenty Cents 
($138,655.20) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein; 
authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents; and providing 
an effective date (Public Works Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas authorizing 
Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving to provide asphalt road work on West Malloy Bridge 
Road for compensation in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Fifty Five Dollars and Twenty Cents ($138,655.20) as set forth in Exhibit A, attached 
hereto and incorporated herein; authorizing the City Manager to execute any and all necessary 
documents; and providing an effective date – Howard, seconded by Magill; motion passed 
with all ayes. 3/0 

12. Discuss and consider approving an Ordinance of the City of Seagoville, Texas

[...]

per month for each mobile, portable, and control station subscriber.  Additional 
Subscribers may be added at any time by paying this fee in full. 

Subscriber Technical Support   $6,900 

(b) Covered Services.  Seagoville agrees to pay Garland the lump sum of Sixteen 

thousand, Five hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($16,500.00) for the remaining 
Covered Services, said payment to be made on or before November 15, 2021.  
The Parties agree that, pursuant to the Master Agreement, the term “Covered 
Services” applies only to the labor necessary to troubleshoot and repair the

[...]

Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving an 
Agreement for Professional Services on a Task Order Basis for Assistance with the City’s Storm 
Water Management Plan as set forth in Exhibit “A” and Task Order Authorization No. 1, which 
is attached thereto as Exhibit “A”, in an amount to exceed Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred 
Sixty Dollars and Zero Cents ($66,360.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said 
Agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an 
effective date 

BACKGROUND OF ISSUE: 

The City of Seagoville has contracted with HALFF Associates, Inc., for its Storm Water

[...]

AN AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES ON 
A TASK ORDER BASIS FOR ASSISTANCE WITH THE CITY’S STORM 
WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN AS SET FORTH IN EXHIBIT "A" AND 
TASK ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 1, WHICH IS ATTACHED 
THERETO AS EXHIBIT "A", IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIXTY 
SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND ZERO 
CENTS ($66,360.00); AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO 
EXECUTE SAID AGREEMENT; PROVIDING A REPEALING CLAUSE; 
PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, Halff Associates, Inc., (“Engineer”) provides professional engineering 
services to the City of Seagoville (“City”) on an “as needed” or “task order” basis as determined